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Thursday 28th March 2024 
 
Dear Parents & Carers, 
 

 
 
A round up of the term! 
The Spring Term has completely flown by! I can hardly believe that we are finishing for the Easter holidays and that, 
when we return in two weeks, we will be beginning the Summer term! It has certainly been a busy term and I have 
attached our ‘Spring Term Round Up’ alongside this letter to showcase some of the fantastic opportunities we have 
been involved with. A recent highlight was our Whole School Project Day. We were so impressed by how the older 
children supported our younger children and we are very proud of the team work and sense of community we saw 
throughout the day. In addition to this, our Year 6 pupils performed as part of the UDance festival last week at the 
Crown and Mitre Hotel alongside ten other schools. They were amazing and we were incredibly impressed by their 
performance – it was an emotional evening! 
 
Family Learning survey 
We recently sent out a survey to get an idea of interest in possible Family Learning courses led by a tutor in school. 
Thank you to everyone who completed the survey and we have sent on the responses to the Family Learning team. 
Based on the information provided, they are looking to run a series of courses in September/October and will be in 
touch with further details later on in the term.  
 
Dates for the diary: 
Thursday 28th March 2024 – School closes for the Easter holidays (normal time for school and After School Club) 
Tuesday 16th April 2024 – School reopens for the Summer term 
Wednesday 24th – Friday 26th April 2024 – Year 5 residential to Robinwood Outdoor Centre 
Tuesday 30th April – Wednesday 1st May 2024 – Parent’s evenings (Nursery – Year 5) 
Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th May 2024 – Year 6 SATs week 
Thursday 16th May 2024 – Outdoor Classroom Day 
Tuesday 21st May 2024 – School photographer in for class photographs 
Wednesday 22nd May 2024 – EYFS trip to Beeches Farm 
Tuesday 18th June 2024 – Year 6 Leavers service at Carlisle Cathedral (children only) 
Friday 21st June 2024 – Year 1 and Year 5 trip to the Life Centre 
Monday 24th June – Friday 28th June 2024 – Wellbeing Week 
Monday 24th June & Tuesday 25th June 2024 – Reception ‘Pedal and Scoot’ sessions 
Wednesday 26th June 2024 – Sports Day (reserve date Wednesday 3rd July 2024) 
Tuesday 9th July 2024 – Year 2 trip to Beatrix Potter World 
Wednesday 10th July 2024 – Year 6 Leavers Celebration Evening (families of Year 6 welcome) 
Wednesday 17th July 2024 – Year 6 Leavers service at St Mary’s Church 9.15am (families of Year 6 welcome) 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Mrs A Harvey 
Headteacher  
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